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·· · . . . _ The·_.He~rer: 1ia-s ~-r11.~ci -~ti_e ,f.01~0-w_irig _R~port ·h~r·e:tri'i 
' . - :· ~· ' -

:''This :i$.· ~n ·a,ppe.al· .froiri··: the. unanimous: action· of :-·~·~.s_pondeht ··. 
in de.nying_-an. app1ic.~tion _fqr _persori~to-perS<?n and· .. place~to·~plac·e ' .•. 
t_rarts:fer of Plenafyc:Retail ·consumption. License ·c-6 "f_rom Anne · · .. ·. 

:Go bright;·. t/a Cedar· Lake ·Lodge, : __ to -_car.J~. -Frederick ,Dieff.enbach ·and 
. from. premises .on Ceda:( Lake Roa<t ·to premises in. the Dieffenbach· 
Bui.lding, R~ute 94, Bla:f..rstown~." . . . .- _ · : , , ... _ ·'· . . : · 1 

· · 

.· ,.. ; _.\ ·. _., .. ~'AppEHTant: ·a.iie-;ge·ci· :tn: his.· petitlem of :app~C11 ·thit ·~_the·:<_,. -
, action of respdndent ·denying· the trans·r·er iri::questio_n ·was,'-·urt-: ·' .. 

. · · ·. jus·tiffec;i,.<arb:Ltr9-:rY1 cap;rlcicnis·, · unreas.6n$.b~e:· arid.· d~.tr1nient~1·· · 
· .. ·to· .the.'.rfgh.ts of, the .. appellarlt;. . . ·· · -·- -· · · · · · · - · · 

• • - • • • • u • • - ' • • ~ - • ' - • • ' -. '. •• ~ •' • 

. . ··. · ... ,.· ... · .. > 11l'lesiiopdent;.·· fri :Lt~ .• an.s~~.rf denied ~h~ a11~ga.t10n:S ·set ..... ··•• .... 
· ~· 'fo·rth. in th~·.-petl.tion·~of -appeal .atid'.·contende·d tha.t ·r,esp·ondent,·:used.:. 
' . .' v:alid· ahd·_~easona.,b.1·e' dfscretiori in: deny'ing,··thE3.·: appltca-tion .tor'~ •. ::'·' .. 
· ... : .t_ra,nsfer whicµ '-·~nµr'f).d_:_to the_. be·st ·1n,te;res~ .'and ·weJ:f~,re "of. the __ :. · · ... ·, . 

·.· cbmmuni ty-. irt tlia.t: ·ther:e. are. _sufficient· liqlior~ outlets Jji, .the ... ·:·area' ,. ... 
· _ to serve the p:ubil:c he,ed_s and convehiehce • ·. ·. :· ,· ··. ·· · . · .· ·,: ' · . _··~· _ _.:;· ··. · :. ,-.,.-

, . ''Th~" fa.cts_ wi~h.·· reference to the mattet. of ·the ap~~~l -
<npw under consideration disclose ~that Anne Gopright; prese .. n.t · _ , 

holde]'."' ot: .. the. 11-ce.ns e, c_ons entt?-Cl to transfer :the i+·c$nse,: t;o: · .... "· 
appellant_· for pr;emise·s ·owneq. by--· him on. -Route .·94, ·. B1a,:1rstowfr.'- ·. · 
The' distanq·e:.between· the ·pre:sent·:·locatlon and the propbs~d·, ·_, ... _ ·. ·'. 
;toca tio·~ :bf: ~.he .. ·premises. i,~ app-~oxima tely ·one: and. tnree..;.tentps; 

· miles... . · · · · · ' · 
.-
,.~ ' .~:." ' . ~ . :· . ·_ . : ' ' ' • . : ~· -, • . ·. . • - f. " . . . ·- ·. • ' ·. . • -' ' 

... - ·.· '!Pe.ttt.i.o_n:s · oontg.ining signq.tures in eq·ua1 number$· fbr and · . 
. . 'agains~ .th;e .. '. .~r.iii,~fer, respec~i veiy_, .. we:r;re presented to. the' respondent 

and, a.t~'-th~ -,,:he·a.ring of the application on _Nove·mber· 20,. l9~?:, persons . 
fo.r and· ·ag~·~~s~t the tr~r:isf_er "W,ere heard. . At a . special: meeting ·6n. · 
November. 26";;_·,>1962-, · a~-te·r.··~ consideration· o.f · the ·matter; the members · 
of re.spond:~~rt:;:~{~ommi tte~"'-:rvotedfunanimously to· deny. the ·app1i~8:tion 
•on the ground's tha.t 'the best public .interest would be se·rved_ by 
denfal of the· transfer. ' 

·I • 

.-· ... · 
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, "Committeeman CoO-k,, who<··c:orteihtic'.t~e'a·::·the.:· he.aring., .· (. ·_:' 
test-;tfi.ed that he· announce'd at .. di'f'fi3t~ent:'.·:ct"lfue:s ··the -.·purpose· of;.r 

the hearing ancf there were •·appr:o~x·i.11Tat'e!lyil9"·-.:or1.;<2U}.aga·tns:t::. it . 
:·and 7 for it.,' He further ."t·e~s:tlifti~ed·~:.tlm;t:~1~he··)was oT:"··the opin1(:>ri ;i 
that· there was no public .·,rieed·:::ur;xrt:e~c:.e:s:s·:tty:~fi5r:'.":and.the·r-.-.·r1c~eris·e 
-.on~ R9ute 940 

.. ''Co~mit teemen J one-s.-· . .arid5Meag~he;r;·,:~K?-V·:e:~'·s::Lmflar:~::r-eas·ons·~·. f otL 
voting: agairnt the transfer.:;··aR~~:tho~s::e'.~1:"e10p~es:sJ3:d::r:-py::::Comniftteenian~· 
·cook. 

. . 

. . "A.- transfer. of ·a. Ilquo-r-~nrre;eia·s:e-~21:~.t·o:;:·:::o'.th:e:r··::'Prenfis:e;ih.i~'·: rt·ot 
·an ··:i~herent · or. automatic r:tght::~," Jmne~Jts_:s-u:tng:c:'a~uU;ro.1.rity.-i .. ~:tn ,rtne. 
exercise of reasonable d:i.s·cn:e:t1:o·:q;_;_.,::·mfJiy.1~xg·partt:~:·or::~--,::·.ue:n:y::tt:he··:·.tnansfer::· . · 

•'or:· a.: license 0 If denied. ·On"I:'Ri'l;r~e~s·orifufiji-~:.~."g+~o~urid(~ ·>!·:.sutrh··a-C,:tiiO-n·· ,( ;; 
will , be· affirmed.. . Fafalak ·::v:·~ -~':Baxo:m:ne::) .. ;:7·Jaura~1~~:t~lrr.?:9':5;·, .::;~1-:tem: 5) :'. · 
Vall'. Sc ho i ck v c" Howe 11, ·Bul.1€rt±:ti:1LI2Q:}_."::~I;:t-;emr:ft>; :~)Jr·a:tg .-·.-v ·; ,.- Orang:e:,- ._. 
Bulle.tin 251, I~em 4;, . D 'Ales-s·:~1rtcft:r1:00;:o:v.:;;,,;]~~ffir:s::j)p·pany~·~::rny--:.:Hill·s:,.:· 

· . ·BfilTe tin . 13 J 3:, ·Item 1. He·e i.F.i:Is'.e·.::r~B:Es~c:amp::;·,:.;v.:i·.J.Te:arre:ck, .. ;·: 55NTJ:IS\lw .. er:~ "'' 
.. .172 (App~ Div~ ... 1949). · . . 

"-It . ha S . 1 ong be en." ·he.lak:·bfl-iat<~.:t;he~::.·q21~re·skltbtt''X)f··:. whether< or· 
not·. a l'ic ens e· should be ·per.mi't:tttd~'".a:~t:~~::a,'i?P~fat!±;·cuiar·.:_;_locatlon"ds ~ 
one within the sotlnd. dis:c·re~t'io:tti:d!f:~:~.th:e::ti:s:s:uiirn:~-~;authotri'ty :--and. 

··that·· t'he .Director' s rune tio.n: :.onr.amp:ettl.:~ft:s~m10-tl~:;t"b. ··.s.ubs t1.tu t'e ; .. his . 
0-pinion · for that of the iffslii'.(rgJ:.authcinit,y)~<but'~.J ".;rttt:her·, ., to.. · 

·,d:e:termine whether cause exis't:s:/'f:o:r,;~::i:ts'.0~9p:in±onr:and:; .· .. 1r:· so., :to · 
· afflrtn. Redfield v. Long ··Braricti~ .. Fe:t:.tJ1;i:~_~,.:;0BuI.re:tiir>l027j .;rt:em ::.i~ ... 
,Tt· i's,. apparent. by the unanitno-us·~:~o.t:e.~::~iiff5~ftne1Tr'e:sportd·ent.,::.tha:t .. · 
.a pp eJ;l ant fa 11 ed to sat i s'f.Y. j :the :~m'ertrbe11j.s-{i-'.ttte·r~ea'f _: :that-:~ the·: punl'ic ,_. 
·interest· would best he :served<::·by .. :·ttn~e.:xt,r:ans'f:elir:-~or.:·.·_the· Tic:enffe·, 
and ·there ·is nothing in ·the·.'rec:orfd."Yihd::t.c}a~:t:i:hg · or~-.. even ~:sugge·s:t·ing~;_· 

·~.tha.t ·respondent's refusal .to :·g;rant .. :::c:pp:p;;eamnntt\t.'s:~;-.a]~.pTi'cation. was:: 
-~1ns.pired by improper mot.ives.:~ .. · .,.Se:e~J:F'at1woO:d~~'v:;;-.~;·Ro·c.c·6:·and·'·Dtv.i;s·1an:c: 
or·· Alcoholic Beverage Cbntro1.i,,., __ .,5g)<N~:J.;:::.S.-tj;p~:r~·~· .'.:J©frl{A.·pp·~'Div.~ . " 
1960):, aff 1d ·33· N.J. 404:{196:Q}·~~... · . ":. , ... ·.· .. 

~: . '. 

"After considering .-aff.L~>:tihe :'·::e-~d!:~<l~nc:e:Xher..:e.irl.::t_; .. ·~1ri·9_1ud±ng -­
·the exhibits, I conclude ~·:that·;:a:p:P(eTHrrit:C::''ha;s.:·:·::r·afl:ed}:.to·-.s.l:J.s:t'altr i 
the: burden 0 f es ta bl is hing ''.t:hat".:.:;t}hec·:~ rrc tlbtr:·.·o:r::~: the< d.-rs.ponderit ·. 
was erroneous, ar.bi trary, :capr»i~c~lbus '.>aria :'.unreasonabre ·or· 
constituted an a bure of its:· di.scc;r .. e~tl·onar~;~?: .. p.pwet~-' •. .,··;·Rure~. 6 .·of 

. State Regulation No. 15. Tt:.-:ts-~.-r.1e:·c~ominendeq::, ;·:there.for·e; 'that .. an 
.order be entered affirming -~.re·s.p:9rtftie.nt:lsTa'C'.t:i.on-' and ·atsJiii's stilg_· .. 
·the appeal." · · 

. No exceptions' to the"···.B:ear11n~t-'"s~xRepo:r·.t>wer-e .... ftled·"w1thin. 
the t~me .limited by Rule 14· oL:Bta'te·:.-R¢:g:µlat1on~~No .... ·15~ · 

After carefully consid.erilng··t,.bne.:··evidenc_e.' herein-;_: I:. . . 
concur in the findings and :conc.ltts'.tons ',-cff~·: :,the ···Hear.er ."and shall: . 
adopt his recommendation.· · 

Accordingly, it is.,. ·on·' thi.:S··"T?th:·:.-day:~. oT:' Apr_fL . .T963, :_ , 

ORDERED that the acti.bn~· o.;.f.~.r'.e:$ppnc1ent::~:.·.be·· and . the .. s·ame · is 
here'by. affirmed, and that· the:--ap.g~Yai:·_;_,'her;e'ih ;:be.:.' and ':the:· same · .. is.'.· 
·here by dismi_s sed ~ 
.. - '\ 

( . . . - ' 
' ' ' 

;:EMBHSoN·~ A •. · 1rHCHUPP: 
··'.ACTING·: DTHECTOR. 
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2 • DISCIPLINAHY PROCEEDINGS - LOTTERY ( 50-50 CLUB) ·-. GAMBLIN
1

G 
(CARD GAME) - POSSESSION OF CONTRACEPTIVES - SAtE OF DRINKS 
FOR OFF.;..PHEMISES CONSUMPTION - SAL~~ BELOW FILED PRICE -

. POSSESSION OF- -INDECENT MATT.ER - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 65 
DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

CHARLES R. TOLENO AND JOSEPH NAGREN 
t/a C & J BAR 
650 N. Clinton Avenue 
Trenton 8, N .. J. 

Holders of Pl~nary Retail Consumption 
License C-235, issued by the City · 
Council of the City o.f Trentona 
---- ---- - -·--- ----~ -- ...... "3Ct - --- - -·- - ..,_ -·-· _. -- -1!0-41#-.:J -- --..~ ... 

). 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Mario H. Volpe, Esq., Attorney for Licensees. 
Edward Fs Ambrose, EsqG, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic· 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

Licensees plead 11QJ1 vult to charges alleging that they 
(1) on February 2.3, 1963, possessed tickets in a 50-50 lottery, 
in viola t_ion of Rule 6 of State Hegula tion No & 20, (2) on 
February 2, 16 and 23, 1963, permitted the playing of card games. 
for money, in violation of Rule 7 of State Regulation No. 20·, 
(3) on February 23, 1963, possess·ed contraceptives, in violation 
of Rule 9 of State Regulation No. 20, (4) on February 2, 16 and 
23, 1963~ sold mixed drinks of alcoholic beverages for off­
pr,emises consumption, in violation of R.S,. JJ:l-2, (5) on 
February 16, 1963, sold twelve bottles of beer at less than 
filed price, in violation of Rule 5 of State Hegulation No. 30; 
and (6J on February 23, 1963, possessed obscene and indecent 
pictures, drawings and cartoons, in violation of Rule 17 of 
State Regulation No~ 20. 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended -on 
the first charge for ten days (Re Veterans ·Asso4t of Raritan, 
Inc., Bulletin 1498, Item 12), on the second charge for:fifteen 
days (Re Krqpenski and Sudder, Bulletin 1425, Item 5), on the 
third charge for ten days (He Recreation Club, Bulletin 1491, 
Item 7), on the fourth char~e for five d.ays-CRe Terminal Diner, 
Inc., Bulletin 1476, Item 7), on the fifth charge for ten days 
(Re Ginsbur.Jl-, Bulletin 1498, Item 8), and on the sixth charge 
for fifteen days (He Blue Chateau, Inc$, Bulletin 1496, Item 4), 
or a total of sixty-five days, with remission of five days for 
the plea entered, leaving a net suspension of sixty days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 8th day of April, 1963, 

ORDEHED that Plenary Hetail Consumption License C-235, 
issued by the City Council of the City of Trenton to Charles R. 

Toleno and Joseph Nagren, t/a C & J Bar, for premises 650 N. 
Clinton Avenue, Trenton, be and the same is hereby suspended 
for sixty (60) days, commencing nt 2:00 a .. m. f.fondny, ·Apr11··.1~, 
1963, and terminating.at 2:00 a.m. Friday, June 14, 1963. 

EMERSON A~ TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIREC110R 
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.DISCIPLIN,ARY. :pmJGE:EDTNGS SALE ·--FOR RESAffi,E -- ::KJ:D.ING··,.AND·. 
ABETTING :SAL.E WI.THOUT_ .. LICENS:E - PERMI-TT:i:NG :BALE~ .:TO\-.,A . 
MINOR --~ ·LTCENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 .DAYS, _T~·Es:s 5.~~Foa ''.Pl:IEA.~ 

.In· the Matter of .Dis·c±plina.ry 
.Pr.·ca:ee;edings agains~t 

· · JiO.S EPH S 9 STOLARZ 

~:):.· 

') 

t/a STO~ARZ TAVERN & CRYSTAL BALLROOM "'.:} CONCEUSIONS:· 
83 Passai-.c· Street.- · . "· .;·..,:J· ·:;,-;; f -.-~::··~Nfl''{Q_RQEEJ}::·./: .. 
Pa-ssaic, N.;· J.G '· J:.·:;:,· 

Holder of Plenary Reta1:1 Consumption . )' .· 
License C-123, issued by' the Board of 
·cbinmlssioners of the.City of Passaic. . ) 

. _....,_-c.._ __________ _.c:=, .. ..,llllO~-ceo..o..-..,.,, ... __ ._ _ _. __ ._. __ ... ___ ,_. . ..;._.191!11_ 

·.·Edwin J •. Nyklewic·z, "Esq!>, Attorney for -I.lcens,ee .. 
Edward ·F" Ambro~, Es.qo; Appearing fbr the Division of 

· Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

·;.;·~ .. · ··, . . Licensee pleads 1lQil vult ·to· charges alleging. "that· on 
.·· JanUa.ry' 18, 1963, he (1) sold· aTcoholic beverages to a soc'ia·l: 

. _ > ore;anization for resale ~by it, .in ·violation of Ro So 33':1-2,:,_ ... 
(2). aided and abetted the organiza-tion·, not the· ho1der or· .. any . 

· ·.-.:,social affair permit, to s:ell aT.coehoJ.ic. beveragres .. , fn'.·v±o:~Ua5tiio~. 
> . of R.S. 33:1-52, ·and (J) permitted· sale. of a. glass o'f beer to., 
·.a minor, age ·19, in violation of ·nule 1 of Sta'te Regulation No •. 

. 20~. 

:·Reports ·or investigation disclose that the: 'l~:f·c-ense·e" 
3agreed to· furni.sh the Apollo's A. C'.; a social· organ1zat.1on:, . 

. -.·.'With its requirements for beer at $22 per half-barrel. to serve· .. · 
·:·"·:·.··persons attending the social affair· of Apollo's A. C. conducted> 
· o-_ at the licens"ed premises, to which persons attendlng were : · 

charged $1. 7.5 admission, which charge included. servic·e of . the .. · · 
. beer to the attendants. One who was served . the beer was the· 
·19-year-old minor, ~he subject of the third charge. 

' ' ' ' ' . j ' .. ·. '' 

. . · Absent 'prior record, the lic·ense will be suspended on·"-: 
. the first and second charges for five days (Re Uszenski, . :. · ·: .. " 

-.'.Bulletin .1334, ·Item 4) and on the third charge for fifteen· days_-. .. 
"(Re D.E.L. Gorn., Bulletin 1495, Item 3} or a total of twenty· {~.: · · 
_days-, with remission of five days for the plea entered, ~eavi'ng>:· . 

, _·a. net suspension of "fifteen days:.· · · . · , ·: :_ · :. ·.: 
i • ~ •. 

··_::.Accordingly, it is, o_n -thi,s :sth day of Ap~il, 1963·,_ .... : ·' 
t.~ • 

. ORDERED. that· Plenary Retail ·Consumption L1cense·C~l2".3-.' · 
·issued by ·the- Board. of Commissioners -·or the City of Passaic· ·t.o>:. -· 

· ... Joseph 'S. Stolarz, t/a Stolarz Tavern.& :Crystal Ballroom, .. f.or:· ... --" . 
. premises· 83 Passaic Street, Passaic,_: be arid the same is hereby:>>· 

·· suspended for fifteen (15) days, .commencing at J :00 ·a .m. Monday·, 
April 15, 1963, and terminating at 3:00 .a.me Tuesday,, April 30i . 
. l.;963 e . 

EMERSON A.· TSCHUPP · 
. ACTING" DIRECTOR 

·, .. 
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4o DISCIPLINARY PROC~EDINGS - ORDER LIFTING SUSPENSION FOR 
ONE DAY AND EXTENDING ~USPENSION FOR ONE DAYo 

In t~e Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JO.SEPH s. sror.JAHZ 
t/a STOLARZ TAVERN & CRYSTAL BALLROOM 
83 PA~Sai6 Street 
Passaic, N .. j a 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Cons1mption ) 
License C-123, issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the City of Passaic~ ) 
-~-----------------~---------------~-------

AMENDED 
·ORDER 

Edwin J~ Nyklewicz, Esq., Attorney for Licensees 
E~lward F.. Ambrose, Esq<}.,_ Appearing for the Di vision of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control~ 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

. On April,8, 1963~ I entered an order suspending the 
license herein for a period of fifteen days commencing on 
April 15, 1963, and terminating on April JO, 1963 ~ He .§to+S!.r. .. ~; 
Bulletin 1512, Item 3., The licensee has now filed a petition 
requesting that the effe~t of the suspenston be l:Lfted for one 
day, viz., Sunday, Aprilr21, l963_., to permit the conduct of a 
previously arranged engagement party at ~hich alcoholic 
beverages will be served.on the licensed premises on that 
date. For good cause appearing, I shall grant the petition~ 
Re The Ulster Club of Ne\v Jer$.§.Y..v_ .. Jl1..9.o, Bulletin l/+?7, Item 12 .. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 16th day of April, 1963, 

ORDERED that the previous order of suspension hereln 
be and the same is hereby amended in accordance h~~ewith; and 
it is further 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption LiHense C-123, 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of tl1e City of Passaic to 
Joseph S. Stolarz, t/a Stolarz Tavern & Crystal Ballroom, for 
pre~ises 83 Passaic Street, Passaic, be and th~ same is 
hereby suspended for fifteen (15) days, commencing at 
.3:00 a.,m,. Monday, April 15, 1963, and termlna.ting at 3:00 aQm@ 
Sunday, April 21, 1963, and again commencj_ng at 3;.00 aem,. 
Monday, April 22, 1963, and terminating at 3:00 aom~ Wednesday, 
May 1, 1963 .. 

EMEHSON A .. TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 
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5. STATUTORY AUTOMATIC SUSPENSIO-N - SUPPLEMENTAL ··oRDER LIFTING 
SUSPENSION •. 

Auto. Susp .#223 . 
In the'Matter of a Petition to Lift 

: ) : 

) . 

! •• 

- -

the Automatic Susp·ension of Plenary . 
Retail .Consumption License C-25, issued 
by the Borough Council of the Bor.ough . 

. of South River to . · · . ) ON PETITION' 
) . . SUPPLEMENTAL . 

. ALFRED HILLMAN ORDER 
t/a HILLMAN'~ BAR _ _ 

·1s· Washington_ Street· 
.Sout~_River, N~·f· 

. )' - . 
'. \" 

. \ 

. .,·} 
. ~ ( ----~--------- ... --:.;.:._,.,,;.;.·;...~- .-....-------.... ~ __ .... _~~ _ .. ~~..:.- ,;,,.----~ 

Robert W. Wolfe, Esq.-, Attorn~y for Peti'tioner11 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 
·: . - - - ~ - . - .. ' '. : .,• - ~. - . . _: ' 

On March 6, 1963,- an order was entered .temporarily · · _ 
staying statutory automatic suspension of license of _petitioner · 
pending.determination of disciplinary proceedings against the_ · 
licensee. · · · · 

It now appears '''from _supplemental: petition. filed herein 
that in disciplinary pro'ceed-ing·s conducted by the municipal . 
issuing authority'. the license wa:s suspended for. twenty-seven .. 
days, commencing Apr;il 1, 1963, aft~r the licensee was._'·found ." , 
guilty on. a charge alleging sale of· alcoholic beverages to the·. 

_same minor (plus related charges), ·which .sale was· the subject .. 
. of the. previous crimimil c ... onviction. It appearing that the 

. __ suspension is adeq~ t~;. I . shall lift the automatic suspension··1n · 
.. ,. anticipation of the service of. the. municipal suspension. · 

Re Began, Bulletin 1492, Item 4. . · 

Accordingly, it· is, on this 9th_ day of Apr·11; i9.63, 

ORDERED that ·the statutory automatic suspension of · 
said .license c.-25 be and .the same is· hereby liftea;· effective_. 
immediately. 

EMERSON A. TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 

~· 

/ 
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60 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS - LICENSE 
~USPl~NDED FOR 15 DAYS;, LESS 5 FOR PLEA., 

In the Matter of. Disciplinary· 
Proce~dings &gairist 

2. TONJ'S, ING., · . 
t/a ANGEL LOUNGE 
501 Baldwin Avenue 
Lodi, N, Jo 

Holder of Plenary.Retail Con~umption 
Licena··C-33, .issued by. the .Mayor · .. 
·and Council "of. the Borough·. of Lodj. ~ 

--~---~----~-------~--------~----~------

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

). 

'.Ro·[?·ert. W@ Wolfe, Esq .Q, At torriey for Liceneree o 

CONCLUSIONS· 
AND OR.DEH 

Edward F~ Ambrose, Esq0, Appearing for the Division of 
Alcoholic Beverag~ ControlQ. 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

. Lic~nsee pleads rum. Y,111~ to ·a charge alleging· that on 
March 23,.1963, it sold mixed drinks of alcoholic beverages· to 
two minors, one age 18 and one age 20, in violatton of .Rule 1 
of State Regulation Noo 200 ~ 

. Although licensee has.no previous record, the.license 
then held in partnership by Anthony Grasso and Anthony Perillo:, · 
the principal stockholders. of the licensee :J was suspended.J by 
the Pirector for ten days, effective January 21, 1957, for 
permi t~ing the playing of ind.ecent phonograph records .. 
~Perillo & Grasgi,, Bulletin 1157, Item 8c · . . . 

. The prior record of dLS·similRrl violation occurring 
more than. five years ago disregarded, the license ·wi.11 be 
stispended for fifteen days, with remission of five days for 
the piea entered.si leaving a net suspension of ten dayso 
Re Alaburda, Bulletin 1488, Item 8c 

.Ac~ordingly, it is, on this 9th day. of Ap~il, 1963~· 
' ' 

__ ORDERED that Plenary Retatl Constlinption License C-33, 
issued by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Lodt to 
2 Tony's, .. Inc..,, t/a Angel Lmmge, for premises 501 Baldwin 
Avenue, Lodi, be and the same is hereby suspEmded for ten (10) 
days, comme·ncing at 'J::OO a"mo '11uesday, April 16, .1963~ and 
terminating a.t 3:00 aom., ·Friday, April 26, 1963" . . 

EMEHSON A~ TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIREC~!OR . 

', 
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ARREST Si 
Total nullt:er of persons eirrtisi't;d - - -·- ~ .,. ~.,. ... ~"" .... - - ... _ ~ .. __ .. _____ ~ _ ... _____ _ 

Licensees ~nd ~mployees - • - - - - ~ - - ~ - Al 
16 

Bootleegers - - - - - d - - - - - ~ - - - - ~ 5 
SEI ilJRES: . 

stills ... over 50 ~al lons ~ - - - - - - ... - - ....... - - - .. - - ..... ., - - - ~ - - . ·- - - - -· - - - -· - - - 2 
Hash - Qallons - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - d - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - • - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7,915 
Dir.tilled alcoholic beverages - gallons - - ...... .,. - = ~ - - - ... - .. - .- - - - - - - - - - - .... - ~ · 12.47a·· 
W ir1e - iel 1 on5 - ... ~ - - - - ... .., .. - - - = ... - "" ... .,, - ... - - ... .. - - -· - - - - .. - ... - - ;. - .. · - ~···:. · 1. 468 
Brewed iN:lt alcoholic bever~~es - gallons - ~ ~ - - - - - ~ - ~ - o - • - - - - - - - - • - - ~ - 9 2.156 

RETliIL LlCENSEES~ · . · · · ... 
Premi!.es irispectt:d .. - - - - - .., - ... - - - = - - '!". - ~ - - ... - - _,_ --- .:. ... - -- .... -·-.-:.-.·- - :- ~--~::~: ····.l '.116. 

· Premi!;es where alcoholic: be\lerages tifere _gauge~ .,,, .,, ...... "" ~ .... - - ... - -··· ~ ~--·~·-: .;. -~ ~- ~ ;~ :.; -:'~.···,:·:-.. :·.:;;;_·<- .:>-~6a. . 
·Bottles iWied ... - ...... - ...... - - .,. ... .,, -· -· .. - ... - 0 

.................... - - - --~- •. - .. -.·-:·•.·•·_·-· .. _·:·• -··-:--.-.- ··.-9 '" _. 
Premi.ses_bhere violeitions w~re found..,.= ........ : .... ~.;.·~·- ... -.. - ~ - ... - ,... - :.._~ .: ... ·:-.:·..; :_··~·~ ·:..··-~··~ :..:·_. ·.·. ~150 

Violetnons f<MJnd ... "" - - - ......... __ ... - - ......... .., - - - ...... - - - - ... -·-·····- --~ - -.·-··- - - ·.;. ..... ···.-192 . 
. Rego l3a sii,n not posted - ..... - - - -€> "" 56 Other er~rcmtile busiriess - ... :.. - ~ ....... _ ·l~· · ·· 
Unqualified eRployees.,. - ., - - - .. - • .. 31 Disposal permi1 necessery - - - - - - - - 4 
Applice1ion copy not evailmbl~ - ~ - - ~ 51 Other violations - ~ - - - - - - - - - - 36 
Prohibited si'ns .,, - - - - - - - - .,. - - 20 · 

STHE LICENSEES~ . · . . . 
Premises i rispe'lted ".' . 7 - - 7 - - .., - - - ~- - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - .. - - - ~ - - .. ·... - :- - ~. - - - . · _ 2'} · 
License ~p~ications uwestsieted ~ "" .. - "" .. - .,.. ~ • .. - - - - - - ... - - .. - - ..;. .... - .. - ,,. - - - -· -,.14. 

COt'f'LAI N1'Sa . . . 
Compl~1n'$ essi~ned for iovestiiation ~ - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. 452· 
Inve~tt~~tlons cor.ipleted·~ - - ~ ~ - - • - = - ,... - G - ~ - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - - • - - 485 . 
Jnve:ih~aticns pending - .. - - - - -- - - ~ - -- ~ - .e - - - - - - - "" • - - - - - - - - - r - . .,; -: .-, - · .. · 146 .. ' · 

LABORAllORYa · . · . <.· ·, ... · . ····-,; .. -".·'~)i'.,: .. 
Mal yses made - - - .. - - - - - ~ -- - - ·~ .. - - - ... .... ·.;. :. - - .. - 0 

- - .. - - - ... ..; .. - - - · ~ •· - :. - .115 · 
Ref ills from licensed premises - bottles - - ~ - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - • - - - - - - - - - 54 
Bottles from unlicensed premises - - - - ~ - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ 17 

IDENTlFlC:ATIOth 
Crimlr.al fir.gerprir.t ecentificetions made - .. - .,, - - - - - - - .. - ... - - .. - ., - - - - ... - - .. - - -
Persons fingerprintt:d for non...cri!5lim;1l purposes ...... .., ... "'" - - - - .. - - - -.- - - - - - - ·- .-.- - - - · 
Identification contacts made with other tnforcerrumt es~encie:s - ... - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - -
Motor veh!cle I cent if ications viEJ NoJo St£tte Po!ic-.e falet')lpe - - - - - - - - - - - - - .: - - - · .. - ·- · 

DISCIF\.INJ.\RY PROCEEDINGS' . . . 
· Cases transmitted to munidpelitie:s ...... - - - - - - - - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - ·- - -

· ViolatiC1ns irivolved - ...... ., - - .... - - - - ... - ..... ~ - ---... - - - - - - .. - - - - ·- - . ._ - - ·.- - ~- -
Sele fo ~ir10rs - - ......... ~ - - - - - - - - - 5 Sale during prohibited hours - - - - - -·-· 2 
Possessin§l chilled beer (Ol licensee) - ... - · 2 Sale oufside scope of license ... - - -· .. - . l 

Cases inst i tut~d at Divis i en - - - .. - ... - ... - - - - - .;. ~ - - - - - - - • - - - ... - :. - ;. .:.. - - - . - - ·, 
Violations involved - - - .. - -·- ..... - - - - - - - - ·- - - .. - .. - - - - - - - .. - - _ .. _ - - - - -

Sale durir.~ prohibited hours - - - .. - - - ·4 Permif'ting bookftlakir1e on premises - - - - l · 
Possessing liqJor r.ot truly lebeled - ~ -·- 3 Permliilr1g lot1ery activity (numbers) 
Sale to mi~ors - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - ~ 2 on premises - - - - - - - - - -·- 1 
PermitiinQ Immoral activity on pr~mises ..... 2 Fuilurc to close prcun. ct.Jr. proh. hours - - 1 
Sel.e beloti filed pdce "' ... - .,. - "' - .. - - 2·. Failure to afford view into premises . . •· -·. 
frwd end front·"" .., "" - - "' .o - .. - - - .. 2 durin~ prohibited hours - - ... - - ·- • 1 · 
UnQJalified employees~ - - - - - - - - ~ 2 Conductine business as a nuisance - - - .- 1 
Serving beverage other than ordered - ... - l Pennittir1g gambling ("Liar's Poker") _ 

··.·Sale to intt·xicated person - - - - - - .. - l · on premises - - •· ..:'-: · ... - - ~ ... - ... 1 

9 
-. 10 

'18 
27 

· .. ·,, :·Possessing ~ndecent matter ... - co. - ... - .,,. ,;. 1 . failure to file notice of=·ch2e in--appl.;'· -· · 1 , .· 
.:··ceses brwght·by Ritmicipelitie:s'on OM'l'irMia1t!ve and rnpode:d to Division .. - - -·- ~ - ~ -:..··..: -·.-:- · .. 18 · 
'·.,.Violations 6nivo!ved .... -·-;. ~ .. - ~ - .......... .,. - ~ - - - - .. - .. - • - - - - - - -.- ----- -. __ .;..·.- -. . ... 20::.: 

·;:·_,·:·· S.ele to minors--~-.- - - -_ ..... - --~ ... ., !3 Permittine hostesses on premises· - .; --~ ~ · 1- ... · : 
-~,·.·.·:Sale dJr&~ prohibited hours ... "' ...... - - "' 4 ·PermitHrig sembling (cards) on prem. - - 1 · .. · ·'·.: 
:' '. Conductir1g business as a nui~.mce - .., - - ·A · 

.HEARINGS HaD AT DIVISION: . . .. _ . . 
lotel ·nvRt>er of hear fr,gs held ~ ... - .. ;... - .:. «> -· - - -- - - .. - - - ... - - - - - - - ... - - - ~- -· -- - _ .. _ •· _:· -~~ ·: 

.. -,_..Ap~)esb -· - - ,;, --~ - - - .. ,-""·'.'"'·~ - - ~ ·- .. ·"." 5 Eligibiliiy_- - - - - - - ~ - .- - :- ... - ·. 8 ·'·'.>< 
, Disclplinery proceedir,gs .... - - ·'.'9 .. - - .. - .. • 23 Tax re\locet1cns .. - - "'.' - "'. - ~ - .. - •·. · 1 ." ·: 
Sn.TE LICENSES AND PERMITS lSSUEDc . . . . . . .• ' : : { .. 
Totel 1 nulfber issued"".,,;,,._ .. - .. - •. -.., .......... -.~ .... - - .. - .:. - • - ~ ... - - - -·~ - - - ..: ... -·-~ ~-~·'-.: 3,0_40 

.-~ Licenses c> "...;. .. - ... - -·- ~ .. - ~ - "' - ~ ~ · 6 Socie1l.affe.ir permiis.:....; ··- .- -·-.:. -· ·_ 40L: ·'···· · 
Solicitors' pereti1s ... - .... -· - ."" ... ·;,. .. _..; .., -- -· 52 Mi~-.cclle.rneous permit:1. - - "'.' - - -.- . ··222. · 

; Employment. perraits -·.,, - _;.. - .., - .:. ... - - ... 2,298 · Tnmsii ksi~n!~' ... - -:- - ~- - ... - - - .. :-- .,o .· .. ·.-
··'' ····' Ois-.posal permits-~ .... ~ - .,, ~ - ....... '.9' - · 28 Tnmsit ced1f1ctates -·."' .. - '.'" - - - --- .~. ·'; ·-:'. 
'.;'OFFICE OF Ar\JSEMENT GAtiES -CONTROLi . ···' 

.~:·>: Lic:enses issued - - .... .a· ... - .·.,·- '." - - -· ·125 Premis.eS'liinere'viohtic·ns were found_:~ ... l ·. ·. 
· .Premises inspected ... - -· - .:. ............ - .•. - 48 Nurrber of vich1tions found - ~ - - • ... ... 2· .· · · · 

Er1fOrcement.fHe:s esh:bl_ished ............. - .. ',U No f')Jn. or Sfahdlcense= ~ - - - - .. --,- 2 .·.· . 

• • ·~ > 

· .. · \,· 
. . . ~ 

. :' .'·\ 

Er£RsoN A:· 1s-ettw . ~'.: _ .. ~ 
ACTING DIRE.C1CR Of ILCOHOL.IC BEVERAGE CONTROL. 
ACTHK; COHISSIONER Of MlJSEt'ENT GAMES CONTROL 

.. : 
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80 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (HORSE RACE BETS} -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS,c; LESS 5 FOR PLEA,. 

In. the Matter of Disciplinary· 
Proceedings against 

MORRIS A ... DEUTSCH 
t/a MORRIS'S BAR 
577-C New Brunswick Ave9 
Woodbridge Township 
PO Fords, N. J. 

Holder.of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-21, issued by the Township 
Committee of the Township of Woodbridgee 
---~--~---------------------------------~--
Warren '\AL, Wilentz, Esqs, Attorney for Licensee ii 

CONCLUSIONS 
AJND ORDER 

Edward F"' Ambrose, Esq"' Appearing for the Division of 
Alcoholic Beverage Controle 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR:·. 

Licensee pleads !!Q!1 vUlt to a charge alleging that on 
March 8 and 13, 1963, he permitted the acceptance of horse 
race bets, in violation of Rule 7 of State Regulation No. 20. 

'Absent prior record, the license will be suspended 
for the minimum period of twenty-five days, with remission of 
five days for the plea entered, leaving a net suspension of 
twenty days~ Re Seven Seas Cafe~ Inco, Bulletin 1488, Item 9. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 10th day of April, 1963, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License c~21, 
issued by the Township Committee of the Township of Woodbridge 
to Morr-is A .. Deutsch, t/a Morris's.Bar; for premises '577-C 
New Brunswd:.ck Avenue)) Woodbridge, be and the same is hereby . 
. suspended for twenty (20) days, commencing 2:00 aem. Wednesday, 
April 17, 1963, and terminating at 2:.00 a$m., Tuesday, May 7, 
19634 

EMERSON Ae TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 
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9. DIS~IPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT.TRULY 
LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS, I,ESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

PETER McANDREW 
1615 Summit Avenue 
Union Qity, N. J. . . 

Holder.of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-206, issued by the Board 
of Commissioners of the City of 
Union City(t 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

~~-~----~~-------~-~-~----~------~~--~---
Licensee, Pro se~ 
David S. Piltzer, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non vult to a charge alleging that on 
·March 11, 1963, he possessed alcoholic beverages iri fiv·e 
bottles bearing labels which did not truly describe their 
contents, iri violation of Rule 27 of Sta.te Regulation No. 20. 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for 
twenty-five days, with remission of five days for the plea 
entered, leaving a net suspension of twenty days. Re Rubin; 
Bulletin 1494, Item 11. · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 10th day of-April, 1963, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C~206, 
is·sued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of. Union' City 
to Peter McAndrew for premises 1615 Summit Avenue, Union City, 
be and the same is hereby suspended for twenty (20) days, . 
commencing at 3:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 17, 1963, arid terminating 
at 3:00 a.m. Tuesday, May 7, 1963. 

EMERSON A'. TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 
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10.. DISCIPLINARY.HWCEEDINGS ~ SALE IN VIOLATION OF MUNICIPAL 
HOURS ORDINANCE - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE REGULATION .. 

·NO •. 38 .,- LICENSE. SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS~ LESS:- 5 FOR PLEA·.·· 

Iri th~·Matte~ o~·D{sciplinary 
· .· Prpceedings. ag?-inst · · _ 

. VINCENT. A. MEEHAN . 
. t/a V~- MEEHAN'S CAFE 

401 Qce.an Avenue. 
Jersey:City~ N~~J. 

. . . ' . . . 

· Hol<le~· ·of Pieriary ·Retail· Constunption 
License C'.""15.,· issued· by the Municipal 
·Board or· Alcoholic Beverage Control. 
~~ the C_itY:· .. _of Je~sey _ Ci.ty ... · · 

. Llcensee, _ Pr_o· se~ · . 

) 

). 

)· 

). 

) 

) 

· CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

. ;. 

·_Edward. F. Ambrose,- ,Esq., Appearing for. the Division of. Alcoholic 
Be~erage Control. · 

.. . ' .. ' . . 

. BY' THE··ACTING DIRECTOR:·. 

. _ . .. Licensee pleads non .YJ!l.i. to charges alleging that ,on 
··.Sunday,-- March 3;1., 1963~ at 12:15 penL,, he_ sold.one case and a 
~:six-pack .of cans of beer (1) and (2) ·iri violation of ldcal · 
. 'hours regulation and (3) ·in violation·or Rule l ·.of.State .. ·. 
· ... Regulation No• : 38. - · · . . ·. . . ... 

',., . ' . ' ' 

· ......... ·Absent"pr.ior ·record; the license will b·e ·suspended .. -_ror. · 
~. twenty_days,.·with·remission of fi~e days for th~ plea'.·~nt~~~d,. 

leaving ·):i .net ·suspenston of fifteen days .. ·:Re Auriemma; .·: , .. :· · · 
Bu1)e~in"1444, Item·.10. . . 

. .. ORDERED ·that Plenary Retail Consumption License· C-:-15 ,· · 
.· ·issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 'of, 

the City of Jersey City to Vincent A,., Meehan, t/a V .. -Meeh~n!s 
.·.:···,.>Cafe·,-· for prem:J_·ses 401. Ocean. Av,enue, Jersey City,- be and the·_·:" 
.·::>;same is:. hereby·· suspended for fifteen (15). days, commel1:cing.·-_. 
· ..... :·_: at.?!00 a.m •.. Wednesday, April 17, 1963, and terminating at· · 
·, · ': ;·_2: 00. ·a ~m. Thursday_,· May 2,: 1963 0 · · . · 

: ...... ·: 

.EMERSON Ao TSCHUPP . 
ACTING DIR.ECTOR · 
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llo DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - POSSESSION OF PIN BALL MACHINE 
POSSESSION OF DEVICES.IN NATURE OFSLOT MACHINE - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS' CLUB 
1038·.Lowell Street 
Camden 4, N •. J.~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Club License CB-24, 
issued by the Municipal Board of ) 
Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Camden. ) 

CONCLUSIONS · 
AND ORDER 

Raymond W~ Uliase, Esq., Attorney for Licensee •. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq~, Appearing for the Division of 

Alcoholic Bevsrage Control. 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads .D.Q!! vult to charges alleging that on 
January 30, 1963, it possessecf"(l) a pinball machine, in violation 
of Rule 7 of State Regulation No. 20, and (2) two devices in the. 
nature of slot machines, in violation of Rule 8 of State· 
Regulation Noe 20. 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license 
by the municipal issuing authority for five days, effect1ve 1 

May 19, 1938, and again for five days, effective June 24, 1939, both. 
for local hours violation, and by the then Commissioner for 
fifty-five day~, effective February 9, 1943, for local hours 
violation, sale to non-members and minors, and false statement 
in the application for license. Re Polish American Citizens' 
Club; Bulletin 553, Item 8e 
.......... 

The prior record of dissimilar violations disregarded· 
because occurring more than five years ago, the license will 
be suspended for ten days, with remission of five days for the 
plea entered, leaving a net suspension of five days. Cf, 
Re Court Lakewood #127 11 Foresters of America, Bulletin 1449, 
Item 4; Re Gold Corporation, Bulletin 1399, Item 9. · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 15th day of April, 1963, 

ORDERED that Club License CB-24, issued by the 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the· City of 
Camden to· Polish American Citizens' Club for premises 1038 . 
Lowell Street, Camden, be ·and .the same is hereby suspended for 
five (5) days, commencing at 2:00 a.mo Monday~ April 22, 1963, 
and terminating at 2:00 a.m. Saturday, April ,~?, 1963. 

EMERSON, n··" TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 
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. ·: :."l2'.. DISCIPLINARY :PROCEEDINGS· SALE· BELOW FILED PRtcE: ~-" 
... LI.9E~.SEL.::sµ,SJ?~~DED·· FOR 10 .... DAYS, . LESS'; 5 :~o~ PI!.EA., ... 
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.. · rn the. Ma:tt·er· or.·.ri:L~cfpliriary · 
Pr·oceeding~· -ag·ainst·. · 

SAMUEr.· BOOKBINDER. .. 
. t/a. BOO,~\BIN.D.ER' S .LIQUOR STORE 

. . 316 _Higl:l Street .. ·. : . . . . .. . ·· : . 
· · · Burling ton, N. . J • · · · · 

.. )· 
.. 

J 
. •, ) 

:··;' .·' 

.CONCt.USIONS 
··AND .O.RDER· .· 

.... ': 

. ) 
. ) 

. . .. . . ~. . 

· · .. Holder· of Pleriary.'·Retail' D:IStcibution 
<. ~1.ce.nse 0~7· ··issued·. QY the Common···:· 

·. •· ·Coiµlcil .of ·the· Clty .. of' Bur1fa1gton •. : . )··········· .· 

• ··-~ • ..:., ________ ~-..... 911!1' .... _ ..... _~-·~--~~----- ................. _~._:. ... ~~ 

··;_:· .. :,:: 

• • • . • •• ':"1 ·" :· ~ 

. · :'. .·s.idney W •. Bool{bincl·er ;._·Esq .• :, Att·orney_~ for Licensee.· ; : .. :. · 
· . Edward ·}{'.·'Ambrose, ·Esq.; Appe~ri~g for the .. D~vision of:· · 

· · · · · · . · · · · · Alcoholic Beverage Cort trol. . · · .. · .. -. 

.· BY ·.THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

. . . .. . · . . Licensee Pleads. non vult to a charge ail$ging that 6n . 
January ·}O,. 1963, ·he ·sold. a four-fifth quart bottle· of ·whiskey_. 
·b~low filed price,: in .. violation .of: Rule 5 .of· :state Regulation _· 

,,,. Nb •.. 30. . · · · . 

· Absent p·ri:or record,·. the 'iicerise will pe .sus.pende"q" for· . 
. ten days ;>with remission. of five d.ays. ror the. p.lea. enter.~d; .· .. 
leaving a nf9t . suspension of five· days. Re Ginsburg,- Bull.etin 

. 149s1 Item er. . . . · .. .. .. · 

.. ·• /l.cco!-d:l,rtgly1 H. :l.s; on this 15th day of Apr:l,l:, l,963, 

. . . .O.RDE~:ED ·that 'Plenary· Retaii' ·n:Ls.tribui;ion Licepse· P-7:,. ··.· 
issued. by .·,.the· Common Council: of. the 91 ty of Bµtlingto.ri tc» · _-. ·· .. 

. Samuel .... Bookbinde.r,: .· t/a Boo:\<b.inder 's ~iqtior ·.Store;· for. premises 
316 .. Hi·gh .. st.re:et, ·"l3tjr~ing·ton,.· be. and the s.ame· · 1 .. s. hereby·· ...... ·. · : · 
.,susperi'ded fe>r fiye. (5) -days, comlllencing at. ·9:00· a .•. ni. :f.{onday, . 

· Ap~1.1· 22, 1963 1 ·and .te.rminating at· 9:00 .. a .• m~· Saturday, ·. · . 
April. 27, .)JJ63.. . . . . ·· . . . .. . 



j 

·, · .. .,~·· 

-~-~·. ·;;_ ': 

_.:' 

. J 

' ~~ . 
. ··. ' 

,·,;. _'•, 

.. ~; 



BUIJLETIN 1512 .PAGE 15 .. · 
• • • l • • • • •• • 

· 11+-. S1rATUTOHY AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION -
1
0RDER LIFTING 'SUSP.ENSION •.. 

'' \ . ' ' ' 

· AutoaStis~o#226 . 
In the Ma.tter .of .. ·:a ."·Pe ti ti on to Lift 
t.he .. ·Au.tomat:l.o. :Suspension of Plenary . · 
Retail Distribution ·License D-8; · 
issued by the Board of Commissioners 
of the Town .'of West 'New Yo:rk to · 

. EDWIN. & EI.IZABETH KONHAD 
t/a KONRAD'S WINE & LIQUOR 
6057 Palisade Avenue 
West.New Yorki N~ J9 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Victor PI) Mul1ica, Esq~., Attorney for Licensee.s 0 

BY. THBJ ACTING. DIRECTOR: · 

ON PETI:TIO~{ 
ORDER 

It appears· from the pet:t. tion r:q.ea herein an( t:he 
records of this Division that. on Janµ..:J.ry 3, 1963, EQ.win K9l').rad, 
one of the ricensees-pe:t;,i tioners, · was fined. $25. ·in tbe West . . · 
New York Mt.Uiicipal .Court after pleading guilty· to a charge of . 
s~le of alcoholic beverages to ~ minor on Octobe~ 19, 1962, · 
in violation of RoS. 33:1-77, The conviction resulted ·in· the· 
automatic suspension of the license for th~ balance of its term. 
R.., So 33: 1~3L. l ,,' The slispens.ion has not been effectuated because. 
of the pendency of this proc~eding. 

· It further appears that the mtmicipal issuing au.thori ty 
has suspended the license for twenty~five days·(excluding Sundays) 
from Ma~ch 18 to·Apr1116 1 1963, aft~r p~ea·of guilty~to a . 
charge in diseiplitiary.proceedings allegitjg t~e sa~e -sale to 
the· minor" It appear:j..ng that the suspension has bf)en served, 
I slmll lift the autoinatic suspenslqn, Re Rusin; Bulletin. 
lA.99; Item· 7. · · · ' · · · · · · 

: . "•. ... . · .. ' . . '. . . . .· ' 

Accordingly, j_t. ts;; on this 16th day of: April, 1963, · · 

ORDERED that tne statutory automatic suspension of said 
license D-8 be and the same is hereby lifted; effective 
immediately~ 

· '-

EMERSON A. TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 



·. · BUI.,LETIN t5i2 · . 
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. 15. . DIS.CIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF r1UNICI.J?AL · _ 
..... HOURS ·ORDINANCE -- FAILURE TO. AFFORD VIEW - LICENSE -~::.·;·:'_.:,_,:(·~~-~<:. 

· .. SUSPENDED·FOR 20 DAYS, -LESS .·5-::FOR PLEA.· :_ · . .: <-::"·.··~_·;:<·: .. 
_.... ' .. ' .. -· ... ·· .. _;, ., .. :,: ·.· .. ' .. 

·. I.n the Matter .. of .Disciplinary · · .. ... }:.·:. ·.. ·." 
. Proceedings against . .· . · .. .. . ) .. · · · .: ' 

.• :·_ j. ···MIC"i:IAEL·· & , DELLA DANZa° .. ·· · · 
\: ....... _.t/a: Mickey _nelJJs -~· : -.._·.· ···· · ·•· .: .-"~ ·,.· .. '. } :.: ·<coN.CtusfdN~·.'/'\·.·, 
·>'·'.·: · ·50.'.Cro·s.s St"ree·t·· · . .. . .. . . . . . -.-:'.:·~.< .:; . ·., .... J(ND' ORDEIL . ···. 
· ... Pat~rson 1, N. J.. - .· }.·. 

·. "<·_:··:Hoi~er.s. ·of -P-lenary ~et~:l.l .. ConsuIIip.tion .· -~r 
.··::·:.License~ _C-3:03-;,: is:sUed_ 1li tt~e-~:B.0°~·rd· .of. 

·.:·: Alc.obpl:il¢·. ··Beve.rarge <Contrdl )C·O:r ::the,.':.;c · .. :: ·J _ , ·-'; 
· City :or ~Pa.ters6na ·· .. :·.. · · . · .·.: · · 
~--~~:--~-~~~~-~~-r~--~:..:.._··_ ·-~---~~--~~·~----...:.:~-~-~~ 

:·'-:.Ch,~rles.·.:Mm .• ,~:-Convery_, ·Esq •:;,>-A ttorn~y:_· for .::.License'.es •. ··... . . 
:.· :Edw.arcr·.F~ <·Ambro:se,- Esq., A~pp.earing· ··ro·r ·the DivisiQri. of· 

·· ·. ·· · · Alcohollc ·Beverag·e Cont_rol.· ·· · .. : 

. ·BY T.H.E ·ACTING· DIRECTOR: 

.... ,· 

·, .: 

, :.:;":·::_· ·"_.· .. :.···.: ... '£ic·en.se .. es .·:piead:':::'noll--:~:.vult._·to·_charg~es._·-ai].,eging ·th~t -·or1:·. :: 
> Sund~y :,· ·: M~rch. 31 ~ .. ··Tg6-; ;. "th~y .... (l} ·:and ._:._{2) :s'C:>ld ~ alcoholic : :·· . ·' : .. <:· ..... 

'<·. bevet•p;g·es .-pefor.e ·th~ opehiflg ·hour arid··. (3) ·failed ··tcf:a·fford:. ·.-.··· .. 
; :·;Ointe·;r-ior ;:v:t-e:vr 'of· the .. lic;ensed premises,.. in ··vio:1at.1on ·_of: -· .. ·. · · .. ·. : · 

:.> local~· .. 1•egulation~ .· ·. · .: · · · · · · · · · · /. · 
) ' . ' . ·. ' . . 

. · .. · ·... · · _ · Absent . -prior·. rec:oZ.d. ,- - the lic;en~e will be suspended .. . ,. ,.: " . 
. .<·,f·o.r ' .. twen.ty ·days;. with r.emi-ssion .. -.of f.i1l:e days for the. plea · .::- ·. 
: .. en:tered-, . leavihg ·:a· 'i:i~~t:-:su~:pens~ion.·~·of .ffi"fteen ._days .• · : Re· Avenue ..... 
·.,[~House. Tavern..,.-:. Irie~ i Bull:e:t.in ~~150:~., .r,t;~m ·5~ · · ,;· 

. ; . • .. Ac~;:ding1~'.1t i~, :on t~s .16.t~daY of APrU,1963, ' 

. z:._· . . . ORDF;RED ·that. Plenary -Re·,tail .":C:onsumption_ Ltcense ._ c ... :j"(~3-,' <· 
i·s'su~q.. by· t;h,e· .'·Board. of .Alco)1oli:.c ~Bever.a.;ge_'_ Contr.ol. for.· the: City-<-· 

.:_·:of. · .. Pa ters9n to MichaeJ ::and ·:Della · Danzo ,: tbL M.ickt3Y Dellts·:, '\"•.:::'..~~··;.:::·>.;·: 
:•:_·:--·for·· premises . .50 ·cr:·ots_s ·sxr·ee·t; ... Rat-~rs·orf,0.-.-b~· and. ·the.·· same~:J~.: .--\<;>. 

J1e'l:·eby .. ·susp·ended ~for :'.:f.:tft:E!.en: .. (15) ·: d_ay;~_-:,·.,:_c_ommencing ~t J:!o<r .a.·~:m~'. . 
. Tuesday,·. Apri~_._,'ZJ:;:·.T963.,.--'and. ,terminatin.g __ a~t. 3 :00 a.· •. :m~ : · ·: ." ·.·' . · . 

. . : w.~dn·erday,. May_ 8., .. 1963_ •. · .. : -: ·· ··· · · .. 

\ ;·'. - • • • •t . ·- • 

·~ • • '.r 

... t •, •.· .. ~:~ ~ ·. ·. . 't • • ' ' • • - j 

... '. ,.'• . ·. ;. :·.; 

.:~'.:<1;_6·~ . :sTAT.E_.·;·.r.rcENsis' .-~.NEW ·Ai?PtICATJ:_oN··.Jr.ILEn.- ·. . :·; ·: ._ .... 

' - •. -. ~-- ' 

'•.,-• ,- ... · ....... . 
-..:·,-~:'EMERSON · . .A· •. , T·S'C·ffiJpp°<':'~ ... 

__ ... ,:.; ·: :> ACTIWG. DIRECTOF( . .. ,~;_;: -> .. :. 
• r • ,. • .·.' ~ . :' . . ' , . • , ' 

r'' ' ''-- •" • ',··, :·,..: •. , "'• ,'-,, • 

::: ).. .. · .. 'Jd;exan.d:er: ·R .... ·. ~!ipolft·, · .. t/a Rutt·e·r·s Be·.er _-and _Soda ·nistrib~~o~·~·company_. .. 
-- .. :.:-r::_'.> .... 46.3<1/'ic.;to.r~a ·:Terrace, · Ridg·e·ftel-:d, New-JJ·er,s-~:Y. . · .: .· .>· ·. · .. · .,·:~;· .. 0,.,:':'.-.:: :_;'.. ~ · :> · 
.:. ·-. · _ Application filed. ·May- 21-, ·1963 ·fqr ·person-to-person 'transfe.r ·, 

:·~,,-~_ .. ,·.'_:of .Stat·e .... Be_ve~~ge.Distrib~tur•.s ~icense SBD-91 from. __ ·,·- .... , 

.":".:§/;,J'~:~ ·N<;%-~~'t.s~.t(a ~uy;~s· ... Bee,1~. & .. Soda.·.Di.~~~ ... 90. ··.· ... ··••· · 

. •, .~ ·,- . . 


